CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN DIEGO REGION

Summary of Board Actions and Proceedings At the June 13, 2012 Board Meeting

MINUTES	REGIONAL BOARD ACTIONS
Minutes of the April 11, 2012, Board Meeting	Deferred approval of minutes
CONSENT ITEMS	
NPDES Permit Amendment: City of Oceanside Brine Discharge from the Mission Basin Desalting Facility to the Oceanside Ocean Outfall (Tentative Order No. R9-2012-0042) (Joann Lim)	Approved Order No. R9-2012-0042
NPDES Permit Amendment: Marine Corps Base Camp Pendleton Brine Discharge from the Advanced Water Treatment Plant at Haybarn Canyon to the Oceanside Ocean Outfall (Tentative Order No. R9-2012-0041) (Joann Lim)	Approved Order No. R9-2012-0041
Waste Discharge Requirements: San Diego Unified School District, discharges of fill to nonfederal waters of the State for the Jonas Salk Elementary School Project, San Diego County (Tentative Order No. R9-2012-0007) (Alan Monji)	Approved Order No. R9-2012-0007
Rescission of the following Waste Discharge Requirements: a. Order No. R9-2008-0071 for Resource Environmental Limited Liability Corporation, In-situ Chemical Oxidation Project at 105 and 112 South Rancho Santa Fe Road, San Marcos; b. Order No. R9-2005-0148 for the Driscoll West Boat Repair Facility discharge of Industrial Storm Water to San Diego Bay; c. Order No. R9-2004-0154 for Dynegy South Bay, LLC, South Bay Power Plant discharge to San Diego Bay; and d. Order No. R9-2007-0009 for the Jack and Mark Steifel Dairy, Winchester, Riverside County (Tentative Order No. R9-2012-0043) (Robert Morris)	Approved Order No. R9-2012-0043

NON-CONSENT ITEMS

REGIONAL BOARD ACTIONS

Waste Discharge Requirements: Tentative General Order for Closed, Abandoned, or Inactive Nonhazardous Solid Waste Units within the San Diego Region (Tentative Order No. R9-2012-0001 and Tentative Monitoring and Reporting Program No. R9-2012-0002) (*Amy Grove*).

Approved Order No. R9-2012-0001 and Tentative Monitoring and Reporting Program No. R9-2012-0002

Waste Discharge Requirements: Tentative General Order for Closed, Abandoned, or Inactive Burn Sites within the San Diego Region (Tentative Order No. R9-2012-0003 (*Amy Grove*) Approved Order No. R9-2012-0003

Public Hearing: A Resolution Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the San Diego Basin (9) (Basin Plan) to Incorporate the Sediment Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) for Los Peñasquitos Lagoon (Tentative Resolution No. R9-2012-0033) (*Deborah Jayne*)

Approved Resolution No. R9-2012-0033

NPDES Permit Notice of Enrollment Amendment: Kinder Morgan Energy Partners, Mission Valley Terminal Remediation Dewatering Discharge, Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the Executive Officer to amend Kinder Morgan's Notice of Enrollment under Order No. R9-2008-0002, NPDES No. CAG919002, to increase the daily average discharge flow rate limitation (Tentative Resolution No. R9-2012-0045) (*Robert Morris*) Approved Resolution No. R9-2012-0045